





## PROJECT MANAGEMENT UNIT ASSAM PROJECT ON FOREST AND BIODIVERSITY CONSERVATION SOCIETY ARANYA BHAWAN, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI – 781037

Tel: +91 361-2733917; Website: apfbcs.nic.in; Email: pd@apfbcs.in;

No. APFBC/PMU/Phase-II/Plantation/2020/40/Pt-1/6

Dated Guwahati the 19th February 2021

## **Letter of Acceptance**

From : Shri K. S. P. V. Pavan Kumar, IFS

**Project Director, APFBC Society** 

To : M/s Badri Rai & Company,

Station Road, P.O.-Duliajan-786602,

Distt.- Dibrugarh, Assam,

Attention: Sri Arun Kumar Rai.

Managing Partner & Authorized Representative- M/s Badri Rai & Company.

Email: brcdjn@gmail.com

Sub. : APFBCS: Implementation of Forest Rehabilitation and Productivity Enhancement under Assam

Project on Forest and Biodiversity Conservation (APFBC) Phase-II (Lot-2- Tezpur Circle):

Notification of Award.

**Ref**: 1. T. O. IFB No. APFBC/PMU/Phase-II/Plantation/2020/40/6, Dated: 31st October 2020.

2. Your Bid dated 1st January 2021.

Sir,

This is to notify you that your Bid dated 1st January 2021 for execution of the 'Implementation of Forest Rehabilitation and Productivity Enhancement under Assam Project on Forest and Biodiversity Conservation (APFBC) Phase-II (Lot-2- Tezpur Circle)', under the IFB No. cited under reference above, for the Contract Amount of Rs. 38,53,10,950/- (Rupees Thirty-Eight crore Fifty-Three lakh Ten Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty only) excluding Taxes is accepted by this office.

You are requested to furnish the Performance Security, in accordance with ITB clause 42 of the bidding document, in the form included in Section-X, Contract Forms, of the Bidding Document for amounts equivalent to 10% of contract value i.e. Rs. 3,85,31,095/- (Rupees Three Crore Eighty-Five Lakh Thirty-One Thousand and Ninety-Five only) within 28 (twenty eight) days from the receipt of this letter of acceptance, and visit this office to sign the contract, failing which action as stated in ITB Clause 42.2 will be taken. The Performance Security shall be valid upto 28 days from the date of completion of the contract.

Yours faithfully,
Sd/(K. S. P. V. Pavan Kumar, IFS)
Project Director, APFBC Society